
ENROLLED SENATE 

CONCURRENT 

RESOLUTION NO. 7 By:  Williamson, Cain, Campbell, 

Capps, Coffee, Crutchfield, 

Dickerson, Douglass, Dunlap, 

Easley, Fair, Fisher, Ford, 

Haney, Harrison, Helton, Henry, 

Herbert, Hobson, Horner, 

Johnson, Kerr, Laughlin, 

Leftwich, Littlefield, Maddox, 

Martin, Mickle, Milacek, 

Monson, Morgan, Muegge, 

Nichols, Price, Pruitt, Rabon, 

Reynolds, Riley, Robinson, 

Rozell, Shurden, Smith, Snyder, 

Stipe, Taylor, Wilcoxson, 

Wilkerson and Williams of the 

Senate 

 

    and 

 

Sullivan (John), Adair, Adkins, 

Askins, Balkman, Begley, Benge, 

Benson, Blackburn, Bonny, 

Braddock, Calvey, Cargill, 

Case, Claunch, Coleman, Corn, 

Covey, Cox, Dank, Davis, 

Deutschendorf, Dunegan, Easley, 

Eddins, Ericson, Ervin, Erwin, 

Ferguson, Fields, Friskup, 

Gilbert, Glover, Graves, Gray, 

Greenwood, Hastings, Hefner, 

Hiett, Hilliard, Hutchison, 

Ingmire, Jones, Kirby, 

Langmacher, Leist, Lindley, 

Liotta, Maddux, Mass, Matlock, 

McCarter, Miller (Doug), Miller 

(Ray), Mitchell, Morgan, Nance, 

Nations, Newport, O’Neal, 

Paulk, Perry, Peters, Peterson, 

Pettigrew, Phillips, Piatt, 

Plunk, Pope (Clay), Pope (Tim), 

Reese, Rice, Roach, Roan, 

Roberts, Roggow, Ross, Smaligo, 

Smith (Dale), Smith (Hopper), 

Staggs, Stanley, Steele, 

Stites, Sullivan (Leonard), 

Sweeden, Taylor, Tibbs, Toure, 

Turner, Tyler, Vaughn, Walker, 

Webb, Wells, Wilson, Wilt, 

Winchester, Worthen, Wright and 

Young of the House 
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A Concurrent Resolution praising the life and 

accomplishments of the late State Senator Warren E. 

Green; extending condolences to his family and 

friends; and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Warren Ernest Green was born on December 23, 1921, in 

Mannford, Oklahoma, the son of Clarence Green and Millie Priscilla 

Shoumake Green; and 

 

WHEREAS, Warren E. Green graduated from high school and moved to 

Tulsa, Oklahoma, to attend Draughon's Business College.  He worked 

for Douglas Aircraft as an electrician during World War II and later 

was employed by Fred Jones Ford; and 

 

WHEREAS, in 1952 Warren E. Green opened Green's Drive Inn, which 

shared property with Green's Auto Sales and Services.  When the 

store-restaurant burned in 1958, the auto dealership was expanded 

and remained a family-owned and operated business for 38 years as 

Green Auto Service, Inc.; and  

 

WHEREAS, Warren E. Green served six terms in the Oklahoma State 

House of Representatives from the 30th through the 35th Oklahoma 

Legislature.  He was a strong opponent of taxes and firm supporter 

of governmental reform; and 

 

WHEREAS, Senator Warren E. Green served three terms in the 

Oklahoma State Senate from the 36th through the 41st Oklahoma 

Legislature.  Senator Warren E. Green was frequently mentioned as a 

possible candidate for Congress or statewide office throughout his 

tenure in the State Senate; and 

 

WHEREAS, Warren E. Green was active in community activities as a 

charter member and elder emeritus for the Southside Christian 

Church.  He was a 32nd-degree Mason, Akdar Shriner, and affiliated 

with the Brookside Blue Lodge.  Warren E. Green also served on the 

Board of Directors for Oasis Senior Citizen Center, as President of 

the Brookside Lions Club, and was an active member of the Henthorne 

Senior Citizens' Activity Center; and  

 

WHEREAS, Warren E. Green was involved in civic affairs as a 

member of the Tulsa Consistory, Brookside Merchants, Oil Capitol 

Suburban Chamber of Commerce, Republican Men's Club, and the City-

County Bond Advisory Council; and 

 

WHEREAS, Warren Ernest Green died Saturday, February 10, 2001, 

at the age of 79 years. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION 

OF THE 48TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

CONCURRING THEREIN: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature praises the life and 

accomplishments of the late State Senator Warren E. Green. 



ENR. S. C. R. NO. 7 Page 3 

THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature extends condolences to his 

family and friends. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to his wife, 

Betty; and daughters, Sharon Kay Childers, Priscilla Davidson, Susan 

Rogers, and Marilyn Trout. 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 14th day of February, 2001. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 15th day of 

February, 2001. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer  of the House 

    of Representatives 

 

 


